



ESG Book announces strategic partnership with BDO Sunghyun Korea

Partnership will enable BDO Sunghyun clients to access ESG Book's market leading sustainability data solutions for corporates and investors.

- Covering 50,000+ companies globally, ESG Book's product offering includes ESG and climate data, company-level and portfolio-level scores, and analytics tools.
- With 135,000+ corporate disclosures, ESG Book's technology platform directly connects companies and investors for ESG reporting.
- Korea's largest corporations are increasingly embracing ESG standards to meet growing regulatory and market requirements.

9 March 2023 – London and Seoul – ESG Book, a global leader in sustainability data and technology, today announced a new strategic partnership with BDO Sunghyun in Korea, an independent member of BDO International Limited, the global network of public accounting, tax and advisory firms which provides professional services in 164 countries.

The partnership will provide BDO Sunghyun's clients with access to ESG Book's comprehensive data solutions covering over 50,000 corporates, including ESG and climate data, company-level and portfolio-level scores, and analytics tools.

Dr Daniel Klier, CEO of ESG Book, said: "Investors and companies are today demanding better, technology-enabled solutions in order to meet increasingly complex ESG requirements, and direct capital towards more sustainable and higher-impact assets. We are delighted to announce ESG Book's new strategic partnership with BDO Sunghyun, which will open up new joint opportunities to support clients in Korea with next generation ESG data and technology for better decision making."

Kil-bae Yoon, Managing Partner at BDO Sunghyun, said: "The importance of disclosing and evaluating ESG data under global standards is clear. However, with a multitude of international frameworks, and different criteria across rating agencies, it can be difficult to obtain sufficiently transparent and comparable ESG data

for market stakeholders. In this respect, the disclosure and evaluation capabilities of ESG Book will be a game changer, and this strategic partnership between BDO Sunghyun and ESG Book will help Korean companies carry out sustainable management on an international level."

ESG Book offers a wide range of sustainability related data, scoring, and technology products that are used by many of the world's largest investors, financial institutions, and corporates. Its SaaS data management and disclosure platform enables companies to own their own data and disclose directly to stakeholders in real-time against multiple frameworks. With over 135,000 corporate sustainability disclosures available on the platform, ESG Book offers the largest disclosure database in the world.

With its headquarters in Seoul, BDO Sunghyun has three further offices in Busan, Changwon, and Daegu. With nearly 300 professionals and its expertise, BDO Sunghyun is expanding its service lines by the intensive investment on the service quality and new business area. BDO Sunghyun established the ESG Center in 2021, comprising 20 internal and external experts, and currently provides advisory and assurance services that meet international ESG evaluation standards.

Korea's leading corporations are increasingly embracing ESG standards to meet growing regulatory and market requirements. A 2022 survey of Korea's largest 100 corporations showed that 90% of companies operate a separate ESG division, with 94% incorporating ESG factors in their annual business plans.¹

1). The Korea Economic Daily, May 2022.

Ends

Notes to Editors

For more information and for all media requests, please contact Ciaran McCale, Head of Communication, ESG Book, at Ciaran.mccale@esgbook.com or on +44 (0)7956 175 100.

About ESG Book

ESG Book is a global leader in sustainability data and technology. Launched in 2018, ESG Book offers a wide range of ESG-related data, scoring, and technology products that are used by many of the world's largest financial institutions. ESG Book's market-leading solutions are used by clients and partners including Allianz, Bloomberg, BNY Mellon, Citi, Dow Jones, eToro, Glass Lewis, Google Cloud, IFC, and Nikkei.

Covering over 50,000 companies, ESG Book's product offering includes ESG and climate data, company-level and portfolio-level scores, and analytics tools. ESG Book's SaaS data management and disclosure platform provides access to over 135,000 corporate disclosures, enabling companies to disclose to stakeholders in real-time against multiple frameworks. For more information, visit esspook.com.

About BDO Sunghyun in Korea

BDO Sunghyun LLC is an independent member of BDO International Limited, the world's 5th largest accounting network. BDO International is a global accounting firm who generated around USD 12.8 billion in revenue from 164 countries, 111,307 experts worldwide as of September 2022.

BDO Sunghyun currently reached a headcount 300 employees with the revenues of KRW 45.9 billion as of March 2022, which is a dramatic growth after the strategic merger between Sungto and E-hyun accounting firms in 2019.

With its headquarters in Seoul, BDO Sunghyun has three further offices in Busan, Changwon, and Daegu. With nearly 300 professionals and its expertise, BDO Sunghyun is expanding its service lines by the intensive investment on the service quality and new business area. For more information, visit <u>bdo.kr</u>.